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YOUTH WOMEN  MEDALLISTS 

 
CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

40     

Snatch 

1  48  OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru 

2  46  SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru 

3      

C&J 

1  63  SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru 

2  63  OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru 

3      

Total 

1  111  OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru 

2  109  SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru 

3      

45     

Snatch 

1  62  SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola           21.10.2003 Peru 

2  61  VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson                  06.09.2003 Ecuador 

3  59  ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra                  16.10.2003 Colombia 

C&J 

1  79  SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola           21.10.2003 Peru 

2  78  VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson                  06.09.2003 Ecuador 

3  74  ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra                  16.10.2003 Colombia 

Total 

1  141  SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola           21.10.2003 Peru 

2  139  VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson                  06.09.2003 Ecuador 

3  133  ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra                  16.10.2003 Colombia 

49     

Snatch 

1  68  LOPEZ ALVAREZ Karoll Dahyanne            15.01.2004 Colombia 

2  63  ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz 
Alejandra   

26.07.2004 Venezuela 

3  58  DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru 

C&J 

1  86  ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz 
Alejandra   

26.07.2004 Venezuela 

2  85  LOPEZ ALVAREZ Karoll Dahyanne            15.01.2004 Colombia 

3  77  DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru 

Total 

1  153  LOPEZ ALVAREZ Karoll Dahyanne            15.01.2004 Colombia 

2  149  ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz 
Alejandra   

26.07.2004 Venezuela 

3  135  DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru 

55     

Snatch 

1  71  BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner              30.11.2003 Peru 

2  70  VELASQUEZ RODRIGUEZ Karen Sofia          23.04.2003 Colombia 

3  68  QUINTERO CASTELLANOS Ana Camila          08.10.2003 Colombia 

C&J 

1  96  BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner              30.11.2003 Peru 

2  91  VELASQUEZ RODRIGUEZ Karen Sofia          23.04.2003 Colombia 

3  88  QUINTERO CASTELLANOS Ana Camila          08.10.2003 Colombia 

Total 

1  167  BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner              30.11.2003 Peru 

2  161  VELASQUEZ RODRIGUEZ Karen Sofia          23.04.2003 Colombia 

3  156  QUINTERO CASTELLANOS Ana Camila          08.10.2003 Colombia 

59     

Snatch 

1  79  MOSQUERA CACERES Karen Tatiana           27.12.2003 Colombia 

2  73  SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia 

3  68  TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile 

C&J 

1  98  MOSQUERA CACERES Karen Tatiana           27.12.2003 Colombia 

2  96  ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela 

3  95  SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

Total 

1  177  MOSQUERA CACERES Karen Tatiana           27.12.2003 Colombia 

2  168  SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia 

3  164  ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela 

 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

64     

Snatch 

1  84  SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia 

2  75  REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette             15.04.2003 Venezuela 

3  71  FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru 

C&J 

1  110  SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia 

2  97  REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette             15.04.2003 Venezuela 

3  88  FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru 

Total 

1  194  SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia 

2  172  REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette             15.04.2003 Venezuela 

3  159  FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru 

71     

Snatch 

1  87  CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace                21.03.2004 Ecuador 

2  61  MENDOZA Fatima                           13.05.2003 Argentina 

3  57  BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay 

C&J 

1  107  CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace                21.03.2004 Ecuador 

2  82  MENDOZA Fatima                           13.05.2003 Argentina 

3  81  BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay 

Total 

1  194  CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace                21.03.2004 Ecuador 

2  143  MENDOZA Fatima                           13.05.2003 Argentina 

3  138  BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay 

76     

Snatch 

1  85  JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana           04.02.2003 Ecuador 

2  78  HURTADO PANTOJA Alexandra                09.12.2004 Colombia 

3  50  GARCIA Millaray                          27.06.2005 Chile 

C&J 

1  110  JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana           04.02.2003 Ecuador 

2  90  HURTADO PANTOJA Alexandra                09.12.2004 Colombia 

3  61  GARCIA Millaray                          27.06.2005 Chile 

Total 

1  195  JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana           04.02.2003 Ecuador 

2  168  HURTADO PANTOJA Alexandra                09.12.2004 Colombia 

3  111  GARCIA Millaray                          27.06.2005 Chile 

81     

Snatch 

1  90  SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        11.01.2003 Peru 

2  84  FRANCO RODRIGUEZ Angi Paola              21.08.2003 Colombia 

3  78  HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria         21.08.2004 Venezuela 

C&J 

1  120  SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        11.01.2003 Peru 

2  108  FRANCO RODRIGUEZ Angi Paola              21.08.2003 Colombia 

3  96  HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria         21.08.2004 Venezuela 

Total 

1  210  SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        11.01.2003 Peru 

2  192  FRANCO RODRIGUEZ Angi Paola              21.08.2003 Colombia 

3  174  HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria         21.08.2004 Venezuela 

+81 

Snatch 

1  86  RUIZ CRUZ Valeria                        19.04.2004 Colombia 

2  70  CEBALLOS Mariangel                       28.03.2003 Chile 

3  68  PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru 

C&J 

1  111  PAVEZ Arantzazu                          23.11.2004 Chile 

2  108  RUIZ CRUZ Valeria                        19.04.2004 Colombia 

3  95  CEBALLOS Mariangel                       28.03.2003 Chile 

Total 

1  194  RUIZ CRUZ Valeria                        19.04.2004 Colombia 

2  165  CEBALLOS Mariangel                       28.03.2003 Chile 

3  153  PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru 
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YOUTH MEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

49     

Snatch 

1  83  RIOS CHUMBE Nol Jermis                   21.08.2004 Peru 

2  82  RIVERA GAMEZ Abraham Jose                24.11.2004 Venezuela 

3  75  SEVERINO JIMENEZ Brayan Kenhheimer       01.09.2004 Peru 

C&J 

1  106  RIVERA GAMEZ Abraham Jose                24.11.2004 Venezuela 

2  102  RIOS CHUMBE Nol Jermis                   21.08.2004 Peru 

3  92  SEVERINO JIMENEZ Brayan Kenhheimer       01.09.2004 Peru 

Total 

1  188  RIVERA GAMEZ Abraham Jose                24.11.2004 Venezuela 

2  185  RIOS CHUMBE Nol Jermis                   21.08.2004 Peru 

3  167  SEVERINO JIMENEZ Brayan Kenhheimer       01.09.2004 Peru 

55     

Snatch 

1  97  PENA BOLIVAR Juan Esteban                05.06.2003 Colombia 

2  88  PEREZ CASTRO Yeferson Camilo             18.06.2003 Colombia 

3  80  ROJAS Diego                              05.04.2003 Chile 

C&J 

1  116  PENA BOLIVAR Juan Esteban                05.06.2003 Colombia 

2  115  PEREZ CASTRO Yeferson Camilo             18.06.2003 Colombia 

3  100  ROJAS Diego                              05.04.2003 Chile 

Total 

1  213  PENA BOLIVAR Juan Esteban                05.06.2003 Colombia 

2  203  PEREZ CASTRO Yeferson Camilo             18.06.2003 Colombia 

3  180  ROJAS Diego                              05.04.2003 Chile 

61     

Snatch 

1  108  ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue              24.03.2004 Venezuela 

2  105  ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru 

3  102  TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier               21.01.2003 Ecuador 

C&J 

1  135  TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier               21.01.2003 Ecuador 

2  130  ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue              24.03.2004 Venezuela 

3  130  ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru 

Total 

1  238  ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue              24.03.2004 Venezuela 

2  237  TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier               21.01.2003 Ecuador 

3  235  ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru 

67     

Snatch 

1  113  MEDINA Jorge                             08.06.2004 Panama 

2  107  RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo                   19.10.2003 Peru 

3  105  DIAZ SARMIENTO Julian Andres             30.08.2003 Colombia 

C&J 

1  140  RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo                   19.10.2003 Peru 

2  137  MEDINA Jorge                             08.06.2004 Panama 

3  131  DIAZ SARMIENTO Julian Andres             30.08.2003 Colombia 

Total 

1  250  MEDINA Jorge                             08.06.2004 Panama 

2  247  RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo                   19.10.2003 Peru 

3  236  DIAZ SARMIENTO Julian Andres             30.08.2003 Colombia 

73     

Snatch 

1  118  PIZZUTI Dante                            07.07.2003 Argentina 

2  117  RIVERO Nicolas David                     20.03.2003 Argentina 

3  110  PEREZ Diego                              16.04.2003 Chile 

C&J 

1  150  PIZZUTI Dante                            07.07.2003 Argentina 

2  138  RIVERO Nicolas David                     20.03.2003 Argentina 

3  137  SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile 

Total 
1  268  PIZZUTI Dante                            07.07.2003 Argentina 

2  255  RIVERO Nicolas David                     20.03.2003 Argentina 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

3  245  PEREZ Diego                              16.04.2003 Chile 

 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

81     

Snatch 

1  140  GUADAMUD PICO Juan David                 24.06.2004 Ecuador 

2  124  ARIAS VILLADA Douglas Eduardo            01.01.2003 Colombia 

3  117  MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru 

C&J 

1  155  GUADAMUD PICO Juan David                 24.06.2004 Ecuador 

2  146  ARIAS VILLADA Douglas Eduardo            01.01.2003 Colombia 

3  145  MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru 

Total 

1  295  GUADAMUD PICO Juan David                 24.06.2004 Ecuador 

2  270  ARIAS VILLADA Douglas Eduardo            01.01.2003 Colombia 

3  262  MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru 

89     

Snatch 

1  127  CERVANTES Alfonso                        14.04.2003 Ecuador 

2  115  SANCHEZ DIAZ Juan Stevan                 02.09.2003 Colombia 

3  110  ARAQUE Laertes                           17.02.2003 Aruba 

C&J 

1  155  CERVANTES Alfonso                        14.04.2003 Ecuador 

2  143  SANCHEZ DIAZ Juan Stevan                 02.09.2003 Colombia 

3  140  ARAQUE Laertes                           17.02.2003 Aruba 

Total 

1  282  CERVANTES Alfonso                        14.04.2003 Ecuador 

2  258  SANCHEZ DIAZ Juan Stevan                 02.09.2003 Colombia 

3  250  ARAQUE Laertes                           17.02.2003 Aruba 

96     

Snatch 

1  128  FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso            07.10.2003 Peru 

2  96  GUZMAN Bastian                           01.10.2004 Chile 

3      

C&J 

1  160  FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso            07.10.2003 Peru 

2  113  GUZMAN Bastian                           01.10.2004 Chile 

3      

Total 

1  288  FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso            07.10.2003 Peru 

2  209  GUZMAN Bastian                           01.10.2004 Chile 

3      

102    

Snatch 

1  108  CISTERNA Joaquin                         14.01.2004 Chile 

2      

3      

C&J 

1  136  CISTERNA Joaquin                         14.01.2004 Chile 

2      

3      

Total 

1  244  CISTERNA Joaquin                         14.01.2004 Chile 

2      

3      

+102 

Snatch 

1  130  DIAZ MERCADO Daniel David                10.02.2004 Colombia 

2  110  BIZAMA Alonso                            10.11.2004 Chile 

3      

C&J 

1  162  DIAZ MERCADO Daniel David                10.02.2004 Colombia 

2  146  BIZAMA Alonso                            10.11.2004 Chile 

3      

Total 

1  292  DIAZ MERCADO Daniel David                10.02.2004 Colombia 

2  256  BIZAMA Alonso                            10.11.2004 Chile 

3      
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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH WOMEN TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
40 45 49 55 59 64 71 76 81 +81 

1 Colombia  69/1 81/1 144/2 157/2 84/1  75/1 75/1 81/1 766/10 

2 Peru 159/2 84/1 69/1 84/1 58/1 134/2   84/1 68/1 740/10 

3 Chile   125/2 66/1 130/2 54/1 66/1 69/1  101/2 611/10 

4 Venezuela  66/1 78/1  70/1 139/2   69/1  422/ 6 

5 Paraguay   20/1 63/1 55/1  132/2 66/1   336/ 6 

6 Argentina  63/1   118/2 58/1 75/1    314/ 5 

7 Bolivia  60/1  60/1 51/1 51/1   66/1  288/ 5 

8 Ecuador  75/1     84/1 84/1   243/ 3 

9 Panama   63/1   59/1     122/ 2 

 9 2 6 7 6 10 9 5 4 4 4 57 
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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH MEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
49 55 61 67 73 81 89 96 102 +102 

1 Colombia 66/1 159/2 128/2 69/1 56/1 75/1 75/1   84/1 712/10 

2 Chile  69/1 57/1 65/1 135/2 64/1 66/1 75/1 84/1 75/1 690/10 

3 Peru 147/2 /1 132/2 78/1 60/1 129/2  84/1   630/10 

4 Venezuela 81/1 126/2 81/1  118/2 65/1     471/ 7 

5 Ecuador   76/1   84/1 84/1    244/ 3 

6 Paraguay  63/1 51/1 60/1 67/2      241/ 5 

7 Argentina   54/1  159/2      213/ 3 

8 Panama    145/2       145/ 2 

9 Bolivia   48/1   56/1     104/ 2 

10 Aruba       69/1    69/ 1 

11 CURACAO      19/1     19/ 1 

 11 4 7 10 6 10 8 4 2 1 2 54 
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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 40 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      255    OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru A 45   48   48   48       

2      55    SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru A 42   44   46   46       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 40 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      55    SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru A 60   63   68   63       

2      255    OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru A 60   63   66   63       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 40 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      255    OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru A 48      63      111      

2      55    SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru A 46      63      109      
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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 45 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      291    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola           21.10.2003 Peru A 56   60   62   62       

2      66    VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson                  06.09.2003 Ecuador A 55   59   61   61       

3      345    ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra                  16.10.2003 Colombia A 55   59   62   59       

4      82    DOMINGUEZ CEDENO Yehandry Carolina       02.11.2004 Venezuela A 56   60   60   56       

5      243    CABRAL Agostina                          27.07.2004 Argentina A 45   51   53   51       

6      3    HUANCA  GARCIA Loida                     30.05.2003 Bolivia B 30   35   35   30       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 45 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      291    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola           21.10.2003 Peru A 75   79   82   79       

2      66    VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson                  06.09.2003 Ecuador A 70   75   78   78       

3      345    ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra                  16.10.2003 Colombia A 74   78   79   74       

4      82    DOMINGUEZ CEDENO Yehandry Carolina       02.11.2004 Venezuela A 65   68   70   70       

5      243    CABRAL Agostina                          27.07.2004 Argentina A 58   61   63   61       

6      3    HUANCA  GARCIA Loida                     30.05.2003 Bolivia B 40   45   50   45       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 45 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      291    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola           21.10.2003 Peru A 62      79      141      

2      66    VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson                  06.09.2003 Ecuador A 61      78      139      

3      345    ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra                  16.10.2003 Colombia A 59      74      133      

4      82    DOMINGUEZ CEDENO Yehandry Carolina       02.11.2004 Venezuela A 56      70      126      

5      243    CABRAL Agostina                          27.07.2004 Argentina A 51      61      112      

6      3    HUANCA  GARCIA Loida                     30.05.2003 Bolivia B 30      45      75      
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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      75    LOPEZ ALVAREZ Karoll Dahyanne            15.01.2004 Colombia A 63   66   68   68       

2      296    ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz Alejandra   26.07.2004 Venezuela A 63   63   63   63       

3      84    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru A 53   56   58   58       

4      13    SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile A 56   58   58   58       

5      211    AVILA Valery                             25.06.2003 Panama A 55   56   60   55       

6      97    FERNANDEZ Violeta                        21.12.2005 Paraguay A 53   56   56   53       

7      271    VELASQUEZ Martina                        10.03.2007 Chile B 25   28   28   28       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 49 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      296    ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz Alejandra   26.07.2004 Venezuela A 82   86   89   86       

2      75    LOPEZ ALVAREZ Karoll Dahyanne            15.01.2004 Colombia A 82   85   87   85       

3      84    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru A 72   75   77   77       

4      13    SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile A 68   70   70   68       

5      211    AVILA Valery                             25.06.2003 Panama A 65   67   71   67       

6      271    VELASQUEZ Martina                        10.03.2007 Chile B 32   35   35   35       

          

 97    FERNANDEZ Violeta                        21.12.2005 Paraguay A 68   68   68   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 49 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      75    LOPEZ ALVAREZ Karoll Dahyanne            15.01.2004 Colombia A 68      85      153      

2      296    ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz Alejandra   26.07.2004 Venezuela A 63      86      149      

3      84    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru A 58      77      135      

4      13    SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile A 58      68      126      

5      211    AVILA Valery                             25.06.2003 Panama A 55      67      122      

6      271    VELASQUEZ Martina                        10.03.2007 Chile B 28      35      63      

         

 97    FERNANDEZ Violeta                        21.12.2005 Paraguay A 53      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      200    BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner              30.11.2003 Peru A 66   69   71   71       

2      313    VELASQUEZ RODRIGUEZ Karen Sofia          23.04.2003 Colombia A 65   68   70   70       

3      208    QUINTERO CASTELLANOS Ana Camila          08.10.2003 Colombia A 65   68   71   68       

4      342    MORALES Nataly                           20.08.2004 Chile B 50   54   58   58       

5      203    SERVIN Giannina                          02.07.2004 Paraguay B 43   46   46   43       

6      375    VASQUEZ Eloisa Carolina                  15.04.2007 Bolivia B 38   38   40   40       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 55 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      200    BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner              30.11.2003 Peru A 92   94   96   96       

2      313    VELASQUEZ RODRIGUEZ Karen Sofia          23.04.2003 Colombia A 86   89   91   91       

3      208    QUINTERO CASTELLANOS Ana Camila          08.10.2003 Colombia A 85   88   90   88       

4      342    MORALES Nataly                           20.08.2004 Chile B 60   65   70   70       

5      203    SERVIN Giannina                          02.07.2004 Paraguay B 53   56   60   60       

6      375    VASQUEZ Eloisa Carolina                  15.04.2007 Bolivia B 51   53   55   55       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 55 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      200    BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner              30.11.2003 Peru A 71      96      167      

2      313    VELASQUEZ RODRIGUEZ Karen Sofia          23.04.2003 Colombia A 70      91      161      

3      208    QUINTERO CASTELLANOS Ana Camila          08.10.2003 Colombia A 68      88      156      

4      342    MORALES Nataly                           20.08.2004 Chile B 58      70      128      

5      203    SERVIN Giannina                          02.07.2004 Paraguay B 43      60      103      

6      375    VASQUEZ Eloisa Carolina                  15.04.2007 Bolivia B 40      55      95      

 

 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 59 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      161    MOSQUERA CACERES Karen Tatiana           27.12.2003 Colombia A 75   79   82   79       

2      152    SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia A 69   73   75   73       

3      140    TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile A 65   68   68   68       

4      131    ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela A 68   68   68   68       

5      165    LUQUE Aneliz                             12.09.2005 Chile A 60   65   65   60       

6      366    AYALA Milena                             20.09.2006 Argentina B 54   58   61   58       

7      41    FRANCOS Kiara                            15.05.2006 Argentina A 53   55   57   57       

8      95    BARRERA FLORES Leydi Diana               13.09.2004 Peru A 54   57   57   54       

9      28    NEUTZLING Maria E                        16.04.2003 Paraguay B 48   52   52   52       

10      34    PUMA ROMERO Shasmin Melani               27.07.2004 Bolivia B 30   35   37   37       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 59 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      161    MOSQUERA CACERES Karen Tatiana           27.12.2003 Colombia A 95   98   101   98       

2      131    ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela A 90   93   96   96       

3      152    SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia A 87   92   95   95       

4      140    TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile A 85   90   91   85       

5      165    LUQUE Aneliz                             12.09.2005 Chile A 75   81   81   81       

6      95    BARRERA FLORES Leydi Diana               13.09.2004 Peru A 74   77   80   80       

7      41    FRANCOS Kiara                            15.05.2006 Argentina A 72   74   74   74       

8      28    NEUTZLING Maria E                        16.04.2003 Paraguay B 65   70   75   70       

9      366    AYALA Milena                             20.09.2006 Argentina B 66   70   72   70       

10      34    PUMA ROMERO Shasmin Melani               27.07.2004 Bolivia B 40   45   47   45       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 59 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      161    MOSQUERA CACERES Karen Tatiana           27.12.2003 Colombia A 79      98      177      

2      152    SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia A 73      95      168      

3      131    ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela A 68      96      164      

4      140    TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile A 68      85      153      

5      165    LUQUE Aneliz                             12.09.2005 Chile A 60      81      141      

6      95    BARRERA FLORES Leydi Diana               13.09.2004 Peru A 54      80      134      

7      41    FRANCOS Kiara                            15.05.2006 Argentina A 57      74      131      

8      366    AYALA Milena                             20.09.2006 Argentina B 58      70      128      

9      28    NEUTZLING Maria E                        16.04.2003 Paraguay B 52      70      122      

10      34    PUMA ROMERO Shasmin Melani               27.07.2004 Bolivia B 37      45      82      

 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 64 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      304    SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia A 78   82   84   84       

2      132    REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette             15.04.2003 Venezuela A 72   75   78   75       

3      390    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru A 65   68   71   71       

4      383    HERNANDEZ Arianna                        14.10.2005 Venezuela B 63   66   68   66       

5      185    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            16.06.2006 Peru A 56   60   63   60       

6      160    OTERO Bianca                             08.08.2003 Argentina B 52   55   58   58       

7      222    APARICIO Kelly                           09.04.2007 Panama B 53   56   58   58       

8      374    NUNEZ Yanela                             23.08.2004 Chile B 50   56   59   56       

9      110    CAPIA FLORES Anali                       12.10.2006 Bolivia B 45   45   45   45       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 64 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      304    SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia A 100   106   110   110       

2      132    REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette             15.04.2003 Venezuela A 93   97   97   97       

3      390    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru A 82   85   88   88       

4      185    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            16.06.2006 Peru A 76   80   83   83       

5      383    HERNANDEZ Arianna                        14.10.2005 Venezuela B 76   80   80   76       

6      222    APARICIO Kelly                           09.04.2007 Panama B 68   72   74   72       

7      160    OTERO Bianca                             08.08.2003 Argentina B 63   68   71   71       

8      374    NUNEZ Yanela                             23.08.2004 Chile B 70   75   75   70       

9      110    CAPIA FLORES Anali                       12.10.2006 Bolivia B 58   63   66   63       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 64 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      304    SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia A 84      110      194      

2      132    REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette             15.04.2003 Venezuela A 75      97      172      

3      390    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru A 71      88      159      

4      185    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            16.06.2006 Peru A 60      83      143      

5      383    HERNANDEZ Arianna                        14.10.2005 Venezuela B 66      76      142      

6      222    APARICIO Kelly                           09.04.2007 Panama B 58      72      130      

7      160    OTERO Bianca                             08.08.2003 Argentina B 58      71      129      

8      374    NUNEZ Yanela                             23.08.2004 Chile B 56      70      126      

9      110    CAPIA FLORES Anali                       12.10.2006 Bolivia B 45      63      108      

 

 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 71 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      286    CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace                21.03.2004 Ecuador A 80   85   87   87       

2      50    MENDOZA Fatima                           13.05.2003 Argentina A 60   60   61   61       

3      158    BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay A 53   57   60   57       

4      38    LAGOS Isidora                            22.09.2005 Chile B 52   55   56   55       

5      303    ZARATE Elena                             03.06.2005 Paraguay B 35   38   40   38       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 71 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      286    CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace                21.03.2004 Ecuador A 102   107   111   107       

2      50    MENDOZA Fatima                           13.05.2003 Argentina A 75   78   82   82       

3      158    BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay A 73   78   81   81       

4      38    LAGOS Isidora                            22.09.2005 Chile B 72   76   78   76       

5      303    ZARATE Elena                             03.06.2005 Paraguay B 40   45   48   45       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 71 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      286    CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace                21.03.2004 Ecuador A 87      107      194      

2      50    MENDOZA Fatima                           13.05.2003 Argentina A 61      82      143      

3      158    BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay A 57      81      138      

4      38    LAGOS Isidora                            22.09.2005 Chile B 55      76      131      

5      303    ZARATE Elena                             03.06.2005 Paraguay B 38      45      83      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 76 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      339    JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana           04.02.2003 Ecuador A 85   ------   ------   85       

2      86    HURTADO PANTOJA Alexandra                09.12.2004 Colombia A 75   78   90   78       

3      224    GARCIA Millaray                          27.06.2005 Chile A 42   46   50   50       

4      305    VALDEZ Gisselle                          08.02.2004 Paraguay A 42   46   51   46       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 76 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      339    JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana           04.02.2003 Ecuador A 110   ------   ------   110       

2      86    HURTADO PANTOJA Alexandra                09.12.2004 Colombia A 90   90   95   90       

3      224    GARCIA Millaray                          27.06.2005 Chile A 57   61   65   61       

4      305    VALDEZ Gisselle                          08.02.2004 Paraguay A 60   60   63   60       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 76 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      339    JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana           04.02.2003 Ecuador A 85      110      195      

2      86    HURTADO PANTOJA Alexandra                09.12.2004 Colombia A 78      90      168      

3      224    GARCIA Millaray                          27.06.2005 Chile A 50      61      111      

4      305    VALDEZ Gisselle                          08.02.2004 Paraguay A 46      60      106      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      207    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        11.01.2003 Peru A 85   90   90   90       

2      361    FRANCO RODRIGUEZ Angi Paola              21.08.2003 Colombia A 84   89   90   84       

3      99    HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria         21.08.2004 Venezuela A 73   78   78   78       

4      358    GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia A 40   45   50   50       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 81 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      207    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        11.01.2003 Peru A 115   120   123   120       

2      361    FRANCO RODRIGUEZ Angi Paola              21.08.2003 Colombia A 104   108   112   108       

3      99    HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria         21.08.2004 Venezuela A 91   96   100   96       

4      358    GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia A 55   60   65   60       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 81 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      207    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        11.01.2003 Peru A 90      120      210      

2      361    FRANCO RODRIGUEZ Angi Paola              21.08.2003 Colombia A 84      108      192      

3      99    HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria         21.08.2004 Venezuela A 78      96      174      

4      358    GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia A 50      60      110      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN +81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      78    RUIZ CRUZ Valeria                        19.04.2004 Colombia A 83   86   88   86       

2      244    CEBALLOS Mariangel                       28.03.2003 Chile A 65   70   75   70       

3      223    PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru A 68   73   73   68       

          

 191    PAVEZ Arantzazu                          23.11.2004 Chile A 84   85   86   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN +81 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      191    PAVEZ Arantzazu                          23.11.2004 Chile A 100   106   111   111       

2      78    RUIZ CRUZ Valeria                        19.04.2004 Colombia A 102   106   108   108       

3      244    CEBALLOS Mariangel                       28.03.2003 Chile A 90   95   95   95       

4      223    PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru A 85   91   91   85       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN +81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      78    RUIZ CRUZ Valeria                        19.04.2004 Colombia A 86      108      194      

2      244    CEBALLOS Mariangel                       28.03.2003 Chile A 70      95      165      

3      223    PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru A 68      85      153      

         

 191    PAVEZ Arantzazu                          23.11.2004 Chile A ------      111      ------      

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 49 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      201    RIOS CHUMBE Nol Jermis                   21.08.2004 Peru A 77   81   83   83       

2      388    RIVERA GAMEZ Abraham Jose                24.11.2004 Venezuela A 75   80   82   82       

3      1    SEVERINO JIMENEZ Brayan Kenhheimer       01.09.2004 Peru A 68   72   75   75       

4      168    GIRALDO ISAZA Miguel Angel               15.03.2006 Colombia A 53   54   56   56       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 49 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      388    RIVERA GAMEZ Abraham Jose                24.11.2004 Venezuela A 100   105   106   106       

2      201    RIOS CHUMBE Nol Jermis                   21.08.2004 Peru A 97   102   106   102       

3      1    SEVERINO JIMENEZ Brayan Kenhheimer       01.09.2004 Peru A 86   92   96   92       

4      168    GIRALDO ISAZA Miguel Angel               15.03.2006 Colombia A 70   75   75   70       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      388    RIVERA GAMEZ Abraham Jose                24.11.2004 Venezuela A 82      106      188      

2      201    RIOS CHUMBE Nol Jermis                   21.08.2004 Peru A 83      102      185      

3      1    SEVERINO JIMENEZ Brayan Kenhheimer       01.09.2004 Peru A 75      92      167      

4      168    GIRALDO ISAZA Miguel Angel               15.03.2006 Colombia A 56      70      126      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 55 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      273    PENA BOLIVAR Juan Esteban                05.06.2003 Colombia A 90   94   97   97       

2      85    PEREZ CASTRO Yeferson Camilo             18.06.2003 Colombia B 85   88   90   88       

3      237    ROJAS Diego                              05.04.2003 Chile B 75   80   82   80       

4      26    RODRIGUEZ MENESES Angel                  24.08.2006 Venezuela A 73   76   78   76       

5      24    SANCHEZ Francisco                        10.05.2006 Paraguay B 55   61   65   65       

6      247    TEIXERA AVILA Fernando Alfonzo           06.10.2005 Venezuela B 57   62   62   57       

          

 45    CRISANTO CORTES Bray                     15.07.2004 Peru A 75   82   ------   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 55 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      273    PENA BOLIVAR Juan Esteban                05.06.2003 Colombia A 108   116   120   116       

2      85    PEREZ CASTRO Yeferson Camilo             18.06.2003 Colombia B 110   115   117   115       

3      237    ROJAS Diego                              05.04.2003 Chile B 95   100   105   100       

4      26    RODRIGUEZ MENESES Angel                  24.08.2006 Venezuela A 87   91   95   95       

5      24    SANCHEZ Francisco                        10.05.2006 Paraguay B 75   80   85   80       

6      247    TEIXERA AVILA Fernando Alfonzo           06.10.2005 Venezuela B 75   78   80   78       

          

 45    CRISANTO CORTES Bray                     15.07.2004 Peru A ------   ------   ------   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      273    PENA BOLIVAR Juan Esteban                05.06.2003 Colombia A 97      116      213      

2      85    PEREZ CASTRO Yeferson Camilo             18.06.2003 Colombia B 88      115      203      

3      237    ROJAS Diego                              05.04.2003 Chile B 80      100      180      

4      26    RODRIGUEZ MENESES Angel                  24.08.2006 Venezuela A 76      95      171      

5      24    SANCHEZ Francisco                        10.05.2006 Paraguay B 65      80      145      

6      247    TEIXERA AVILA Fernando Alfonzo           06.10.2005 Venezuela B 57      78      135      

         

 45    CRISANTO CORTES Bray                     15.07.2004 Peru A ------      ------      ------      

 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 61 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      157    ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue              24.03.2004 Venezuela A 101   106   108   108       

2      20    ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru A 100   105   108   105       

3      319    TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier               21.01.2003 Ecuador A 96   101   102   102       

4      294    HURTADO MARIN Jhoan Esteban              28.04.2003 Colombia B 95   95   98   98       

5      382    RIVAS ALEGRIA Jose Arley                 06.04.2003 Colombia B 93   96   96   96       

6      120    ADANAQUE SANDOVAL Juan Jose              10.03.2004 Peru A 87   92   95   92       

7      256    VALENCIA Matias                          25.12.2003 Chile B 83   83   83   83       

8      239    MELOGNO Facundo                          03.09.2003 Argentina B 76   80   80   80       

9      320    BOGADO Kyle                              20.03.2006 Paraguay B 60   65   70   70       

10 136 MOLLO BELTRAN Kevin 22.06.2003 Bolivia B 50 51   60   50 

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 61 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      319    TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier               21.01.2003 Ecuador A 131   135   137   135       

2      157    ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue              24.03.2004 Venezuela A 130   134   134   130       

3      20    ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru A 125   130   130   130       

4      294    HURTADO MARIN Jhoan Esteban              28.04.2003 Colombia B 118   122   125   122       

5      120    ADANAQUE SANDOVAL Juan Jose              10.03.2004 Peru A 110   115   120   120       

6      382    RIVAS ALEGRIA Jose Arley                 06.04.2003 Colombia B 113   118   122   118       

7      256    VALENCIA Matias                          25.12.2003 Chile B 100   105   111   105       

8      239    MELOGNO Facundo                          03.09.2003 Argentina B 95   95   104   104       

9      320    BOGADO Kyle                              20.03.2006 Paraguay B 80   85   90   90       

10 136 MOLLO BELTRAN Kevin 22.06.2003 Bolivia B 55 57   61   61 

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 61 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      157    ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue              24.03.2004 Venezuela A 108      130      238      

2      319    TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier               21.01.2003 Ecuador A 102      135      237      

3      20    ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru A 105      130      235      

4      294    HURTADO MARIN Jhoan Esteban              28.04.2003 Colombia B 98      122      220      

5      382    RIVAS ALEGRIA Jose Arley                 06.04.2003 Colombia B 96      118      214      

6      120    ADANAQUE SANDOVAL Juan Jose              10.03.2004 Peru A 92      120      212      

7      256    VALENCIA Matias                          25.12.2003 Chile B 83      105      188      

8      239    MELOGNO Facundo                          03.09.2003 Argentina B 80      104      184      

9      320    BOGADO Kyle                              20.03.2006 Paraguay B 70      90      160      

10 136 MOLLO BELTRAN Kevin 22.06.2003 Bolivia B 50 61 111 

 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 67 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      355    MEDINA Jorge                             08.06.2004 Panama A 110   113   117   113       

2      307    RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo                   19.10.2003 Peru A 100   104   107   107       

3      142    DIAZ SARMIENTO Julian Andres             30.08.2003 Colombia A 97   101   105   105       

4      181    PONCE Julian                             09.04.2003 Chile B 92   92   96   96       

5      143    DOYLE Gustavo                            14.01.2004 Panama B 91   95   95   91       

6      177    REHRIG Harvey                            15.03.2007 Paraguay B 65   70   71   65       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 67 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      307    RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo                   19.10.2003 Peru A 130   135   140   140       

2      355    MEDINA Jorge                             08.06.2004 Panama A 137   140   141   137       

3      142    DIAZ SARMIENTO Julian Andres             30.08.2003 Colombia A 126   131   131   131       

4      143    DOYLE Gustavo                            14.01.2004 Panama B 112   118   121   121       

5      181    PONCE Julian                             09.04.2003 Chile B 116   116   118   118       

6      177    REHRIG Harvey                            15.03.2007 Paraguay B 80   85   91   85       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 67 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      355    MEDINA Jorge                             08.06.2004 Panama A 113      137      250      

2      307    RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo                   19.10.2003 Peru A 107      140      247      

3      142    DIAZ SARMIENTO Julian Andres             30.08.2003 Colombia A 105      131      236      

4      181    PONCE Julian                             09.04.2003 Chile B 96      118      214      

5      143    DOYLE Gustavo                            14.01.2004 Panama B 91      121      212      

6      177    REHRIG Harvey                            15.03.2007 Paraguay B 65      85      150      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 73 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      184    PIZZUTI Dante                            07.07.2003 Argentina A 113   117   118   118       

2      226    RIVERO Nicolas David                     20.03.2003 Argentina A 112   116   117   117       

3      178    PEREZ Diego                              16.04.2003 Chile A 100   105   110   110       

4      196    SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile A 100   106   111   106       

5      193    VALLADARES RUIZ Jhonatan Javier          09.09.2004 Venezuela A 100   105   105   100       

6      367    SILVA ANGULO Hidver                      28.02.2005 Peru A 93   96   99   99       

7      105    LOPEZ SALAZAR Fernando Jose              18.11.2003 Venezuela B 93   96   96   96       

8      9    NIEVA GRUESO Jose David                  05.10.2005 Colombia A 95   95   95   95       

9      270    IGLESIA Juan Tobias                      10.03.2005 Paraguay B 70   75   80   75       

10      63    GAMARRA DIAZ Miguel Francisco            11.10.2003 Paraguay B 50   55   60   60       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 73 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      184    PIZZUTI Dante                            07.07.2003 Argentina A 143   146   150   150       

2      226    RIVERO Nicolas David                     20.03.2003 Argentina A 133   138   145   138       

3      196    SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile A 131   136   137   137       

4      178    PEREZ Diego                              16.04.2003 Chile A 126   130   135   135       

5      193    VALLADARES RUIZ Jhonatan Javier          09.09.2004 Venezuela A 130   130   135   135       

6      367    SILVA ANGULO Hidver                      28.02.2005 Peru A 125   128   131   131       

7      9    NIEVA GRUESO Jose David                  05.10.2005 Colombia A 130   130   136   130       

8      105    LOPEZ SALAZAR Fernando Jose              18.11.2003 Venezuela B 113   118   118   113       

9      270    IGLESIA Juan Tobias                      10.03.2005 Paraguay B 90   95   100   95       

          

 63    GAMARRA DIAZ Miguel Francisco            11.10.2003 Paraguay B 70   70   70   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 73 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      184    PIZZUTI Dante                            07.07.2003 Argentina A 118      150      268      

2      226    RIVERO Nicolas David                     20.03.2003 Argentina A 117      138      255      

3      178    PEREZ Diego                              16.04.2003 Chile A 110      135      245      

4      196    SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile A 106      137      243      

5      193    VALLADARES RUIZ Jhonatan Javier          09.09.2004 Venezuela A 100      135      235      

6      367    SILVA ANGULO Hidver                      28.02.2005 Peru A 99      131      230      

7      9    NIEVA GRUESO Jose David                  05.10.2005 Colombia A 95      130      225      

8      105    LOPEZ SALAZAR Fernando Jose              18.11.2003 Venezuela B 96      113      209      

9      270    IGLESIA Juan Tobias                      10.03.2005 Paraguay B 75      95      170      

         

 63    GAMARRA DIAZ Miguel Francisco            11.10.2003 Paraguay B 60      ------      ------      

 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 81 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      96    GUADAMUD PICO Juan David                 24.06.2004 Ecuador A 130   140   145   140       

2      391    ARIAS VILLADA Douglas Eduardo            01.01.2003 Colombia A 115   120   124   124       

3      127    MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru A 110   114   117   117       

4      301    LEON Carlos Enrique                      06.02.2005 Venezuela A 105   111   113   113       

5      368    CORONADO Pedro                           11.11.2003 Chile B 100   105   110   105       

6      19    CANALES MENDOZA Edinson Alexander        13.01.2004 Peru B 85   85   90   90       

7      386    DORAN Arnellyson                         15.12.2004 CURACAO B 80   90   90   80       

8      299    ROJAS FERNANDEZ Pedro Enrique            02.07.2004 Bolivia B 70   75   80   80       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 81 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      96    GUADAMUD PICO Juan David                 24.06.2004 Ecuador A 155   165   165   155       

2      391    ARIAS VILLADA Douglas Eduardo            01.01.2003 Colombia A 142   146   150   146       

3      127    MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru A 140   145   150   145       

4      368    CORONADO Pedro                           11.11.2003 Chile B 130   136   140   140       

5      301    LEON Carlos Enrique                      06.02.2005 Venezuela A 129   135   140   135       

6      19    CANALES MENDOZA Edinson Alexander        13.01.2004 Peru B 100   105   110   110       

7      299    ROJAS FERNANDEZ Pedro Enrique            02.07.2004 Bolivia B 95   95   100   100       

          

 386    DORAN Arnellyson                         15.12.2004 CURACAO B 100   100   100   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      96    GUADAMUD PICO Juan David                 24.06.2004 Ecuador A 140      155      295      

2      391    ARIAS VILLADA Douglas Eduardo            01.01.2003 Colombia A 124      146      270      

3      127    MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru A 117      145      262      

4      301    LEON Carlos Enrique                      06.02.2005 Venezuela A 113      135      248      

5      368    CORONADO Pedro                           11.11.2003 Chile B 105      140      245      

6      19    CANALES MENDOZA Edinson Alexander        13.01.2004 Peru B 90      110      200      

7      299    ROJAS FERNANDEZ Pedro Enrique            02.07.2004 Bolivia B 80      100      180      

         

 386    DORAN Arnellyson                         15.12.2004 CURACAO B 80      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 89 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      53    CERVANTES Alfonso                        14.04.2003 Ecuador A 120   125   127   127       

2      318    SANCHEZ DIAZ Juan Stevan                 02.09.2003 Colombia A 110   110   115   115       

3      293    ARAQUE Laertes                           17.02.2003 Aruba A 100   105   110   110       

4      324    AVALOS Brandon                           25.03.2003 Chile A 90   95   100   100       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 89 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      53    CERVANTES Alfonso                        14.04.2003 Ecuador A 150   155   160   155       

2      318    SANCHEZ DIAZ Juan Stevan                 02.09.2003 Colombia A 138   143   150   143       

3      293    ARAQUE Laertes                           17.02.2003 Aruba A 140   150   150   140       

4      324    AVALOS Brandon                           25.03.2003 Chile A 120   125   130   125       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 89 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      53    CERVANTES Alfonso                        14.04.2003 Ecuador A 127      155      282      

2      318    SANCHEZ DIAZ Juan Stevan                 02.09.2003 Colombia A 115      143      258      

3      293    ARAQUE Laertes                           17.02.2003 Aruba A 110      140      250      

4      324    AVALOS Brandon                           25.03.2003 Chile A 100      125      225      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 96 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      148    FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso            07.10.2003 Peru A 120   125   128   128       

2      348    GUZMAN Bastian                           01.10.2004 Chile A 86   91   96   96       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 96 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      148    FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso            07.10.2003 Peru A 151   155   160   160       

2      348    GUZMAN Bastian                           01.10.2004 Chile A 113   120   122   113       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 96 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      148    FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso            07.10.2003 Peru A 128      160      288      

2      348    GUZMAN Bastian                           01.10.2004 Chile A 96      113      209      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 102 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      241    CISTERNA Joaquin                         14.01.2004 Chile A 100   108   112   108       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 102 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      241    CISTERNA Joaquin                         14.01.2004 Chile A 130   136   140   136       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 102 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      241    CISTERNA Joaquin                         14.01.2004 Chile A 108      136      244      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN +102 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      60    DIAZ MERCADO Daniel David                10.02.2004 Colombia A 125   130   135   130       

2      64    BIZAMA Alonso                            10.11.2004 Chile A 100   110   117   110       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN +102 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      60    DIAZ MERCADO Daniel David                10.02.2004 Colombia A 157   162   166   162       

2      64    BIZAMA Alonso                            10.11.2004 Chile A 132   141   146   146       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 17 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN +102 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      60    DIAZ MERCADO Daniel David                10.02.2004 Colombia A 130      162      292      

2      64    BIZAMA Alonso                            10.11.2004 Chile A 110      146      256      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

POINTS WOMEN 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bwcat NAME DOB SEX GROUP Bw TOTAL POINTS

1 81 SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen 11.01.2003 W Peru 76.7 210 728.612263

2 64 SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa 29.06.2006 W Colombia 63.85 194 638.994288

3 71 CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace 21.03.2004 W Ecuador 69.9 194 611.127252

4 76 JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana 04.02.2003 W Ecuador 73.9 195 586.308953

5 55 BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner 30.11.2003 W Peru 54.4 167 577.633634

6 81 FRANCO RODRIGUEZ Angi Paola 21.08.2003 W Colombia 80.2 192 541.020173

7 40 OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana 10.05.2007 W Peru 38.2 111 521.915589

8 45 SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola 21.10.2003 W Peru 44.2 141 516.757273

9 55 VELASQUEZ RODRIGUEZ Karen Sofia 23.04.2003 W Colombia 53.7 161 511.522874

10 45 VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson 06.09.2003 W Ecuador 44.7 139 492.806376

11 40 SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira 31.01.2005 W Peru 40 109 491.324847

12 49 LOPEZ ALVAREZ Karoll Dahyanne 15.01.2004 W Colombia 48.8 153 487.00367

13 55 QUINTERO CASTELLANOS Ana Camila 08.10.2003 W Colombia 54.7 156 460.62807

14 49 ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz Alejandra 26.07.2004 W Venezuela 46.7 149 445.977462

15 59 MOSQUERA CACERES Karen Tatiana 27.12.2003 W Colombia 58 177 431.236523

16 64 REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette 15.04.2003 W Venezuela 62.8 172 428.399434

17 45 ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra 16.10.2003 W Colombia 43.9 133 425.61574

18 p81 RUIZ CRUZ Valeria 19.04.2004 W Colombia 81.9 194 403.2361

19 81 HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria 21.08.2004 W Venezuela 78 174 390.116621

20 59 SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney 24.06.2005 W Colombia 58 168 362.599673



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

POINTS MEN 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bwcat NAME DOB SEX GROUP Bw TOTAL POINTS

1 81 GUADAMUD PICO Juan David 24.06.2004 M Ecuador 80.6 295 710.271386

2 73 PIZZUTI Dante 07.07.2003 M Argentina 72.2 268 636.787229

3 61 ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue 24.03.2004 M Venezuela 59.9 238 633.958198

4 61 TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier 21.01.2003 M Ecuador 60.2 237 625.152695

5 61 ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel 13.06.2005 M Peru 59.7 235 607.798754

6 55 PENA BOLIVAR Juan Esteban 05.06.2003 M Colombia 54.7 213 603.272196

7 49 RIVERA GAMEZ Abraham Jose 24.11.2004 M Venezuela 47.8 188 584.36782

8 49 RIOS CHUMBE Nol Jermis 21.08.2004 M Peru 48.7 185 553.960631

9 73 RIVERO Nicolas David 20.03.2003 M Argentina 72.4 255 539.831958

10 81 ARIAS VILLADA Douglas Eduardo 01.01.2003 M Colombia 78.8 270 529.259633

11 55 PEREZ CASTRO Yeferson Camilo 18.06.2003 M Colombia 53.6 203 514.208921

12 67 MEDINA Jorge 08.06.2004 M Panama 65.9 250 510.971223

13 96 FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso 07.10.2003 M Peru 91.5 288 503.871102

14 67 RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo 19.10.2003 M Peru 66.8 247 490.884579

15 61 HURTADO MARIN Jhoan Esteban 28.04.2003 M Colombia 59.2 220 488.205393

16 81 MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue 15.01.2004 M Peru 73.9 262 478.934559

17 73 PEREZ Diego 16.04.2003 M Chile 71.95 245 472.653734

18 73 SANCHEZ Ian 27.03.2004 M Chile 72.7 243 459.957451

19 89 CERVANTES Alfonso 14.04.2003 M Ecuador 87.5 282 456.847327

20 61 RIVAS ALEGRIA Jose Arley 06.04.2003 M Colombia 59.2 214 445.358602



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

GROUPS OF TECHNICAL OFFICIALS 
 

 ORTIZ Maritza   DOM 

 MARRERO Doris   VEN 

 TRIOLO Joe   USA 

 CASTRO Tatiana   COL 

 CHAUX Rubiel   COL 

 MELNICK Marcelo   ARG 

 ALARCÓN Jose   ECU 

 AYALA Nayla   PUR 

 MACHADO Jorge   URU 

 BARRERO Elizabeth   COL 

 GALLEGO Claudia   COL 

 FERNÁNDEZ James   COL 

 ZAMORA Reineiro   COL 

 LÓPEZ Armando   COL 

 MOYANO Magda   COL 

 GÓMEZ Anderson   COL 

 PENA William   COL 

 MUÑOZ Luz Angela   COL 

 


